

## DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHUWA PESHAWAR

No \_\_\_\_\_/ F. No 117/SST (M) Promotion District Abbottabad.

Phone: 091-9225344

Dated 04 /01/2023

Email: establishmentmale1@gmail.com

- 1. Whereas, promotion in respect of Mr. Maqsood Ahmad PST Surjal District Abbottabad was withheld by DEO'(M) Abbottabad for a period of three years on account of his willful absence vide notification bearing No.3728-39 dated 21-05-2013.
- 2. Whereas his promotion was withheld once again for another three years on account of misconduct and corruption under Rule-3 sub rule (a) (b) and (c) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants --- (Efficiency-& Discipline) Rules, 2011 by DEO (M). Abbottabad vide notification bearing No.5612-18 dated 13-07-2016...
- 3. Whereas, being aggrieved, Mr. Maqsood Ahmad PST Surjal District Abbottabad filed Service Appeal before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar Camp Court Abbottabad vide No.1726/2019.
- 4. Whereas, the Honorable Court announced the judgment dated 2-12-2021 by allowing the appeal and setting aside the impugned order along with all consequential benefits.
- 5. Whereas DEO (M) Abbottabad filed CPLA against the decision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar Camp Court Abbottabad mentioned above, in the August Supreme Court of Pakistan which is still subjudice.
- 6. Whereas, Mr. Maqsood Ahmad PST Surjal District Abbottabad filed execution petition in Service Appeal No.1726/2019 and the Honorable Court issued its Judgment dated 13-06-2022 directing this office for implementation of its earlier judgment dated 2-12-2021 pertaining to the Service Appeal No.1726/2019.
- Whereas, in compliance of the Honorable Court Judgment mentioned above, DEO (M) Abbottabad promoted Mr. Maqsood Ahmad PST (BPS-12) to PSHT (BPS-15) vide notification No.5663-70 dated 14-06-2022.
- 8. Whereas DEO (M) Abbottabad submitting working papers to this office for his promotion to SST (G) dated 14-06-2022.

Now, therefore the Director Elementary & Secondary Education being the competent Authority has been pleased to regret the appeal in respect of Mr. Maqsood Ahmad PSHT (BPS-15) for promotion to SST (G) BPS-16 at present in the light of Rule-4 (f) of 2009 Promotion Policy being in probation period and direct DEO (M) Abbottabad to resubmit his case after his successful completion of his probation period.

Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. DEO(M) Abbottabad.
- 2. District Accounts Office Abbottabad.
- Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar Camp Court Abbottabad w.r.t the Service Appeal No.1726/2019 dated 2-12-2021.
  - 4. Deputy Director (Legal) local office.
  - 5. Mr. Magsood Ahmad PST Surjal District Abbottabad.
  - 6. PA to Director Elementary and Secondary Education Local Office.

Assistant Director (Estab Male) Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.